

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.958/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2000 in CWP 7472/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA SEEDS DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATYAPAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.21373/2000,SLP(C)No.21382/2000

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok K.Pathania,adv.
Mr. Rajesh K.Sharma,adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

In SLP 21373/00: Mr. G.P.Singh,adv.
Mr. G.G.Singh,adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

In SLP 958/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 prays for
and is granted four weeks' further time to file counter
affidavit. It is made clear that no further time will be
granted for the purpose.

In the meantime counsel for the petitioner will
also take steps for service of notice on respondent No.2.

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. It is made clear that no further time will be granted for the purpose.

In SLP 21382/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take steps for fresh service on the sole respondent.

List all the matters together after service is complete.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master